
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-1068 Name: West Oakland Job Resource Center Fiscal Agency
Contract

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/2/2017 * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City
Council

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2017 6/6/2017

Title: Subject: West Oakland Job Resource Center Fiscal Agency Contract
From: Economic And Workforce Development
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Waive The
Advertising, Competitive Bid, And Request For Proposals/Qualifications Process; And 2) Amend The
Contract With Urban Strategies Council To Act As The Fiscal Agent For The West Oakland Job
Resource Center To Increase The Contract Amount From $212,936 To $240,782 (Previously
Amended By Resolutions 85251 C.M.S., 85661 C.M.S., And 86240 C.M.S.) And To Extend The
Termination Date To December 31, 2017

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Supplemental Report, 3. 86760 CMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

6/6/2017 1 Pass

Approved the Recommendation of Staff,
and Forward

*Special Community & Economic
Development Committee

5/23/2017 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee5/4/2017 1

Subject: West Oakland Job Resource Center Fiscal Agency Contract
From: Economic And Workforce Development
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Waive The
Advertising, Competitive Bid, And Request For Proposals/Qualifications Process; And 2) Amend The
Contract With Urban Strategies Council To Act As The Fiscal Agent For The West Oakland Job
Resource Center To Increase The Contract Amount From $212,936 To $240,782 (Previously
Amended By Resolutions 85251 C.M.S., 85661 C.M.S., And 86240 C.M.S.) And To Extend The
Termination Date To December 31, 2017

City of Oakland Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

